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$2.95

Sign up today for FREE 1031 property 
listings delivered to your inbox!

 

DST, TIC, and NNN PROPERTY LISTINGS. 
You will also get a free book on 1031 Exchanges!

Sign Up for Free at WWW.KPI1031.COM 
Or Call (855)899-4597
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Denver rents have declined 1.1 percent 
over the past month, but have increased 
sharply by 16.8 percent in comparison to the 
same time last year, according to the latest 
report from Apartment List.

Median rents in Denver are $1,473 for 
a one-bedroom apartment and $1,805 for a 
two-bedroom. 

This is the second straight month that 
the city has seen rent decreases after an 
increase in October. Denver’s year-over-year 
rent growth leads the state average of 16.4 
percent, but trails the national average of 
17.8 percent.

ACROSS THE DENVER METRO

• Broomfield has seen rents fall by 
2.0 percent over the past month, the 

Denver Rents Have Declined 
Sharply Over the Past Month

See ‘Denver’ on Page 7

5 Strategies 
to Enhance 
the Process 
of Leasing
By CieRa MoRaga                      
MaRk-tayloR Residential

Exceptional multifamily living always 
begins with the leasing process. Guests 
become pleased residents when 5-star 
service starts from the very first inquiry 
about your community. 

Leasing teams have the unique 
opportunity to be the “face” of your 
community. When leasing-team 
members initially reflect company values 
and establish high standards of service, 
it sets the guest up to have an excellent 
residency.

Here are five best practices of our 
leasing teams:

1. EARLY BIRD GETS THE WORM

Searching for a new home often 
requires time-consuming and stress-
inducing work. That is why we strive 
to make the process as seamless as 

See ‘5 Strategies’ on Page 4

Short-Term Rentals 
Can Generate 
6 Times the Gains
 By david PiCkRon

Rarely in life can the quick version of anything ever compete with 
the more time-intensive “real deal.”  Think of any instant food and 
you will quickly realize that I’m telling the truth.  

The same had held true for real estate investments for at least the 
last century… but times, they are a changin’.  

As you look at your portfolio it may be time to consider transitioning 
some of your long-term holdings into short-term rentals, and here is 
why: Short-term rentals can generate up to six times the amount of 
revenue as a long-term hold.  

My average long-term hold properties cash flow at around $200 
per month; my short-term rentals cash flow just over $1,200 per 
month.  Does that get your attention? 

As you consider transitioning from long-term to short-term 
rentals, you should examine the following factors to help ensure that 
the changeover is successful: location, needs, and saturation. 

LOCATION

The old mantra of “location, location, location” in relation to real 
estate has endured because it is true.  For short-term rentals, it may 

See ‘Short-Term’ on Page 4
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Find Out How To Avoid Capital Gains Taxes, And More!
✔ Management Free - No More Tenants,

Toilets And Trash! ✔ All-Cash/Debt-Free Offerings

✔ Cash Out Refinance - Defer Your Taxes And
Receive Liquidity Potential ✔ Multifamily, Net Lease, Self Storage, Industrial

And Mobile Homes

✔ Monthly Income Potential ✔ Tenants include Amazon, FedEx, Dollar General,
Walgreens, CVS, Fresenius And More

✔ Close Your 1031 Exchange In 2-3 Days ✔ Non-Recourse Financing From 40-85%
Loan To Value

Get FREE Delaware Statutory Trust (DST) 1031 
Exchange Listings Delivered To Your Inbox! PLUS

CALL TODAY FOR 
A FREE BOOK ON  

1031 EXCHANGES AND 
DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUSTS

YOU WILL ALSO 
GET FREE 1031 

EXCHANGE 
LISTINGS!

+

Securities offered through Growth Capital Services, member FINRA, SIPC, Office of Supervisory Jurisdiction located at 2093 Philadelphia Pike, 
Suite 4196 Claymont, DE, 19703 Potential returns and appreciation are never guaranteed and loss of principal is possible.  Please speak with 
your CPA and attorney for tax and legal advice.

If You’re 
Considering A 
1031 Exchange 
It’s Time To 
Set Sail!

SIGN UP FOR FREE At kayrhj.com
Or Call 1 (855) 875-2781

 Kay Properties & Investments is a national Delaware Statutory Trust (DST) 
investment firm. The www.kpi1031.com platform provides access to the mar-
ketplace of DSTs from over 25 different sponsor companies, custom DSTs only 
available to Kay clients, independent advice on DST sponsor companies, full 
due diligence and vetting on each DST (typically 20-40 DSTs) and a DST sec-
ondary market. Kay Properties team members collectively have over 115 years 
of real estate experience, are licensed in all 50 states, and have participated in 
over $21 Billion of DST 1031 investments.

 Diversification does not guarantee profits or protect against losses. 
There are material risks associated with investing in real estate, Delaware 

Statutory Trust (DST) properties and real estate securities including illiquidity, 
tenant vacancies, general market conditions and competition, lack of operating 

history, interest rate risks, the risk of new supply coming to market and 
softening rental rates, general risks of owning/operating commercial and 
multifamily properties, short term leases associated with multifamily properties, 
financing risks, potential adverse tax consequences, general economic risks, 
development risks and long hold periods. All offerings discussed are Regulation 
D, Rule 506c offerings. There is a risk of loss of the entire investment principal. 
Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. Potential distributions, 
potential returns and potential appreciation are not guaranteed. For an investor 
to qualify for any type of investment, there are both financial requirements 
and suitability requirements that must match specific objectives, goals, and 
risk tolerances. Securities offered through Growth Capital Services, member 
FINRA, SIPC Office of Supervisory Jurisdiction located at 2093 Philadelphia 
Pike Suite 4196 Claymont, DE 19703.

ABOUT KAY PROPERTIES AND WWW.KPI1031.COM

www.kayrhj.com
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BY JASON SALMON  |  SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT,              
KAY PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS

Key Takeaways: 
• What are the Four Stages of a Real Estate Cycle? 
• What are some Current Macro Real Estate Trends 

Impacting Investment Real Estate? 
• Why Should Delaware Statutory Trust Investors 

Be Aware of Current Real Estate Trends? 
One of the common topics that frequently pops up in 

investment conversations these days involves questions 
about what stage of the “real estate cycle” is the market 
currently in, and how does the current real estate market 
cycle impact the world of Delaware Statutory Trust 1031 
exchanges?  

The first caveat that must be iterated here is that 
nobody can predict the future of any market, and there 
are always material risks associated with investing in real 
estate, which investors should carefully consider with their 
own tax and legal advisors. However, by taking a closer 
look at typical real estate cycles and why these cycles are 
important to understand, investors can be better prepared 
for the future, and maybe recognize why more and more 
real estate owners are selling their properties and moving 
into DST 1031 exchanges. 
WHAT IS A REAL ESTATE CYCLE?

A market cycle basically refers to the periodic ebbs 
and flows that occur in the economy and across individual 
sectors, such as technology, stocks and bonds, and real 
estate. Real estate cycles typically include a wave pattern 
that moves across the four phases of trough, expansion, 
peak, and contraction. Understanding the real estate 
cycle can help people anticipate shifts in the market 
and make more informed decisions relating to their real 
estate asset, whether it’s single-family home, multifamily 
building, commercial building, or net leased property.
UNDERSTANDING THE FOUR REAL ESTATE CYCLES:

• Trough/Recession: In the recession phase, 
supply has over-exceeded demand, and demand 
drops—causing downward pressure on values, 
high vacancy rates and negative rent growth. 
Anyone who owned real estate during the “Great 
Recession” faced dramatic events such as loan 
defaults, massive layoffs, and vacated homes 
that owners abandoned after property values 
plummeted. Still, some speculative investors 
look at this cycle phase as a good time to buy 
as property values will be at rock bottom. Some 
of the advantages of buying real estate during 
recessions include lower prices, less competition, 
and many sellers might be more willing to offer 
provisions as improvements and amenities. If 
successfully executed, a buyer who purchases 
during a trough or recession will wait and hold 
the investment property until the real estate cycle 
circles back, and the downturn is over—as the 
market begins to recover and eventually expand.

• Recovery/Expansion: English theologian and 
historian Thomas Fuller once famously said, “It’s 
always darkest before the dawn”, which many real 
estate investors apply to the earliest moments of 
a recovery. In the recovery phase, the real estate 
market begins at a low point from the recession 
and gradually rises in strength. Some people who 
invest in the recovery phase look at Core real 
estate assets that will generate stable income 
with very low risk. These assets include a NNN 
property with a long-term lease or a fully leased 
office building in a prime location. Other assets 
that savvy investors target during a recovery 
phase of real estate investment include value-add 
real estate, and opportunistic investments like 
distressed properties or even raw land.  While 
many people have a hard time identifying when 
the trough stage segues into the recovery phase, 
experts look at trends like gradual occupancy 
increases or growing demand to identify when the 

recovery stage has begun. The recovery phase 
is a popular time for real estate investment and 
speculation since prices of properties are typically 
high, which helps the potential for a solid return 
upon the sale of the asset. 

• Peak: The peak phase will be when supply 
catches up with and even exceeds demand 
pushing prices up. During this phase, assets are 
fully priced, and some real estate investors feel 
eager to sell at attractive prices and reap profits. 
However, the peak market can also be a good 
time for savvy investors to refinance any leverage 
while interest rates are low and fixed. 

• Contraction: The contraction phase generally 
occurs after the business cycle peaks, but before 
it becomes a trough. If growth stalls or becomes 
negative, it can fall into a recession, which is 
usually defined as two consecutive quarters of 
negative growth. During this period, investors 
need to act very cautiously while simultaneously  
monitoring the market for opportunities - because 
while contraction cycles can be difficult, they can 
also coincide with some great opportunities. For 
example, in a recessionary environment, the 
worst-performing assets are those that are highly 
leveraged, very speculative, and fraught with risk. 
For many years, Kay Properties has avoided the 
sectors of hospitality, senior care, and oil & gas 
for this exact reason.  

While this cycle pattern is widely accepted to view 
the real estate market over the long-term, there are 
many variables that come into play with real estate. For 
example, real estate is a highly localized industry with 
different conditions in every state, market, and sub-market 
making real estate a constantly moving target.
RECORD-BREAKING EXPANSION CYCLE AND DST 
INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES

Timing investments correctly 
may potentially help to increase 
returns. Yet getting market timing 
exactly right is never easy unless 
you happen to be a fortune teller. 
Right now, the length of the current 
economic expansion has many 
people suspecting that we are close 
to a peak market cycle. However, 
others suggest current slow and 
steady growth may be sustainable, 
and there doesn’t appear to be 
anything imminent that could derail 
that pattern. The peak could very 
well turn out to be more of a plateau 
than the beginning of the end. Even 
if there is a contraction or trough 
ahead, it could be a slight downturn 
rather than a sharp drop off a cliff. 

There are numerous variables that contribute to the shape 
of market cycles that range from Fed monetary policy to 
market bubbles that pop, such as the housing and Dot.
com booms that caused the last two recessions. 

But real estate experts point to several macro real 
estate trends that suggest it might be a good time for 
investment property owners to consider selling their 
buildings and consider DST 1031 investments.  Even if 
we cannot know if we are currently experiencing a peak 
in the real estate market cycle, many real estate investors 
have seen their properties appreciate significantly and 
recognize an opportunity to sell and potentially unlock 
trapped equity.
SOME MACRO REAL ESTATE TRENDS THAT COULD 
BENEFIT DST INVESTORS 
Macro Real Estate Trend #1: Low Inventory

According to the National Association of Realtors, 
inventory of available homes was down nearly 30% in 
2021 compared to a year ago, multifamily buildings are 
attracting institutional real estate investors, and according 
to real estate firm CBRE in is first quarter 2021 report on 
the industrial and logistics market, demand for this type of 
asset is through the roof, after nearly 100 million square 
feet was absorbed during the first quarter – the third 
highest absorption rate on record.  

• How This Could Benefit DST Investors? Whether 
you are talking about a multifamily apartment 
building or a single-family home, low inventory 
means higher selling prices and shorter sales 
cycle – all good news for the seller’s position. 
However, this low inventory could also cause 
trouble for a seller who will find it hard to purchase 
a replacement property to avoid a large capital 
gains tax bill at the end of their sale.  The DST 
marketplace allows sellers to easily find a 1031 
like-kind exchange for nearly every level of 
transaction, providing sellers a strategy to not 
only defer their capital gains taxes but also gain 
access to a much more diversified portfolio with 

monthly cash flow potential. DST 1031 specialty 
advisory firms like Kay Properties & Investments 
has access to the largest menu of DST 1031 
exchange properties in the nation and works with 
more than 25 different sponsor companies. 

Macro Real Estate Trend #2: Rising Real Estate Asset 
Prices

 While real estate prices have slowed slightly in recent 
months, they have still grown by nearly 20% compared 
to last year, and according to a recent report on net 
leased real estate  points out that net leased real estate 
is experiencing its highest level of demand in history, with 
billions of dollars flooding in from seemingly everywhere. 

• How Could This Benefit DST Investors? Rising 
real estate prices might indicate the real estate 
cycle is nearing its peak, and so it could be 
a good opportunity for investors to sell their 
multifamily investment buildings. However, 
selling in an expansion market cycle could 
trigger a significant capital gains tax bill! DST 
1031 exchange investments help sellers defer 
their capital gains taxes while gaining access 
to institutional quality real estate assets with 
the potential for monthly income. DST 1031 
exchanges can be structured with leverage for 
replacing debt, or all-cash/debt-free eliminating 
the risk of lender foreclosure. 

Macro Real Estate Trend #3: Low Interest Rates 
With historically low interest rates in place, buyers 

are more motivated and capable of financing investment 
property more quickly.  

• How Could This Benefit DST Investors? 
According to the Quantity Theory of Money, any 
time the money circulation increases (either 
through government spending or lower interest 
rates) inflationary pressures tend to surface. DST 
1031 properties may potentially help investors 
reduce the negative effects of inflation. For 
example, many DST investments have access 
to properties that have historically shorter lease 
terms that allow the investor to pass along 
any inflationary pressures to their tenants. On 
the other hand, most single-tenant net leased 
investment properties commonly have 20–25-
year leases that generates flat to minuscule rental 
increases over the course of the lease term. Over 
time this flat rental structure could be devastated 
by inflationary pressures.  

Today’s Real esTaTe CyCle Could Be a Good 
TIME TO 1031 EXCHANGE INTO DST PROPERTIES

There is no doubt that mature market cycles are 
fueling an increase in property sales and 1031 tax 
deferred exchanges. Property owners who believe values 
may be at or near peak see it as a good time to take chips 
off the table and sell real estate that has experienced 
good appreciation. DST Properties are blessed by the IRS 
for use in a 1031 tax-deferred exchange. Individuals also 
have an opportunity to reinvest proceeds into a variety 
of different property types and geographic markets. For 
example, Kay Properties has DST opportunities with a 
minimum investment amount of $100,000 for investors 
with offerings that span multifamily, self-storage, net lease 
(NNN), industrial and medical office properties. 

The Delaware Statutory Trust 1031 exchange vehicle 
can be a potentially smart strategy for investors who want 
to take advantage of the current real estate trends and 
leverage the tax deferral aspects of the 1031 exchange 
process. 
ABOUT THE AUTHOR

Jason Salmon is Senior Vice President Managing 
Director of Real Estate Analytics for 
Kay Properties & Investments New 
York City office where he applies his 
more than 20 years of commercial 
real estate and financial advisory 
experience in assisting thousands 
of property owners as they navigate 
their 1031 exchange transactions and 
direct acquisitions of securitized real 
estate investments. He is considered 
one of commercial real estate 
industry’s leading experts in providing 
high-net-worth clients DST 1031 exchange investment 
strategies, tax advantaged exit strategies and estate 
planning solutions. 

Jason takes his deep and diverse expertise in 
identifying good real estate investment opportunities 
across multiple sectors including commercial, industrial, 
medical, and multifamily and combines it with Kay 
Properties & Investments’ dynamic platform that includes 
a full menu of DST properties and a complete team of 
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advisory and execution practices in the industry.
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5 REASONS TO USE  RENTEGRATION
1. Access - Rentegration.com is a web 
based, multi-user software o�ering cus-
tomers 24/7 access to forms generation, 
archives, property management data-
base, basic accounting, vendor ordering 
and other services.  

2. Rental and Lease Forms - Unlimited 
use of a full line of state speci�c rental 
and lease forms.  All Rentegration.com 
forms are created by attorneys and/or 
local rental housing associations. 

3. Simpli�ed Accounting -  Owners 
and managers can track income and ex-
pense for each unit, property and compa-
ny. Perfect for mid and small size property 
managers and independent rental own-
ers, who neither have the need or budget 
for larger, more expensive software.

4. Management Database - Rentegra-
tion.com is an easy to use, database driv-
en software.  Most form �elds are auto 
populated from the database. The mod-
ules are all integrated and work together. 
For example, a customer can use the rent-
roll function to identify all delinquencies, 
apply fees, and create eviction forms with 
a few simple clicks of the mouse.

5. Value -  Large property management 
companies that use Rentegration.com 
for only forms generation will save time 
and money over other methods. Mid 
and small size property managers and 
independent rental owners can manage 
their entire business at a fraction of the 
cost of other software and forms.

48-HOUR  NOTICE  OF ENTRY
TENANT(S): ____________________________________________________ DATE:________

ADDRESS: ____________________________________________________ UNIT: _________

CITY: _________________________________________ STATE: __________ ZIP: _________
48-HOUR  NOTICE  OF ENTRY

Pursuant to RCW 59.18.150, this is your 48 hour notice that your landlord or their agents will be 

entering the dwelling unit and premises located at (Address)______________________________________________________________________________on                                  between the hours of                 and                 .
 (Date)     (Time)     (Time)
The entry will occur for the following purpose:______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________
                                                                                                                                                           

Landlord      Phone

Method of Service:   Personal Service:             Post and Mail:          *
* Add one additional day for compliance if served by post and mail.

WA-RTG-40 Washington

©2009 NO PORTION of this form may be reproduced without written permission.

CHECK-IN/CHECK-OUT CONDITION REPORT
TENANT(S): __________________________________________________________________ADDRESS: ________________________________________________UNIT: ______________CITY: ___________________________________ STATE: ________ ZIP: _________________Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor IN Out In Out In OutLIVING AREAS KITCHEN BEDROOM 3Walls Walls Walls

Windows Stove/Racks Windows
Blinds/Drapes Refrigerator Blinds/DrapesRods Ice Trays Rods
Floor Shelves/Drawer Floor
Carpet/Vinyl/Wood Disposal Light FixturesLight Fixtures Dishwasher Doors/WoodworkDoors/Woodwork Counter Tops Locks
Locks Cabinets Ceilings
Ceilings Sink Electric OutletsElectrical Outlets Floor
Garbage Cans Windows
TV Antenna/Cable Blinds/Drapes BATH ROOMFireplace

Towel BarsCleanliness
Sink & Vanity

Toilet
BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 2 Tub/ShowerWalls Walls Fan (Exhaust)Windows Windows Floor
Blinds/Drapes Blinds/Drapes Electric OutletsRods Rods Light FixturesFloor Floor
Light Fixtures Light Fixtures Essential ServicesEssential ServicesDoors/Woodwork Doors/Woodwork Plumbing
Locks Locks Heating
Ceilings Ceilings Electricity
Electrical Outlets Electric Outlets Hot Water

Smoke Detectors

OR-RTG-20 Oregon

©2011 NO PORTION of this form may be reproduced without written permission.

PET AGREEMENT
TENANT INFORMATION

TENANT(S): ____________________________________________________ DATE:________
ADDRESS: ____________________________________________________ UNIT: _________
CITY: _________________________________________ STATE: __________ ZIP: _________

DESCRIPTION OF PET(S)

1) Type _______________ Breed _______________ Size ______ Age __ Weight ___ Color ____ Name ________
     Vaccinations: Yes____ No____  License Number: ______________

2) Type _______________ Breed _______________ Size ______ Age __ Weight ___ Color ____ Name ________
     Vaccinations: Yes____ No____  License Number: ______________

3) Type _______________ Breed _______________ Size ______ Age __ Weight ___ Color ____ Name ________
      Vaccinations: Yes____ No____  License Number: ______________

Additional Security Deposit Required:$           

AGREEMENT
Tenant(s) certify that the above pet(s) are the only pet(s) on the premises.  Tenant(s) 
understands that the additional pet(s) are not permitted  unless the landlord gives ten
ant(s) written permission. Tenant(s) agree to keep the above-listed pets in the premises 
subject to the following terms and conditions: 

 1) The pet(s) shall be on a leash or otherwise under tenant’s control when it is outside the 
      tenant’s dwelling unit. 
 2) Tenant(s) shall promptly pick up all pet waste from the premises promptly.
 3) Tenant(s) are responsible for the conduct of their pet(s) at all times.
 4) Tenant(s) are liable for all damages caused by their pet(s).
 5) Tenant(s) shall pay the additional security deposit listed above and/or their rental 
      agreement as a condition to keeping the pet(s) listed above.
 6) Tenant(s) shall not allow their pets to cause any sort of disturbance or injury to the
      other tenants, guests, landlord or any other persons lawfully on the premises.
 7) Tenant(s) shall immediately report to landlord any type of damage or injury caused by 
      their pet.
 8) This agreement is incorporated into and shall become part of the rental agreement exe
      -cuted between the parties. Failure by tenant to comply with any part of this agreement
      shall constitute a material breach of the rental agreement.  

_____________________________    ______________________________
Landlord       Tenant 
        ______________________________
        Tenant 

OR-RTG-24 Oregon  

©2011 NO PORTION of this form may be reproduced without written permission.

CHECK-IN/CHECK-OUT CONDITION REPORT
TENANT(S): __________________________________________________________________

ADDRESS: ________________________________________________UNIT: ______________

CITY: ___________________________________ STATE: ________ ZIP: _________________
Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor 

Rating Scale = (E)Excellent    (VG) Very Good     (G)Good    (F)Fair    (P)Poor IN Out
In Out

In Out

LIVING AREAS
KITCHEN

BEDROOM 3

Walls

Walls

Walls
Windows

Stove/Racks
Windows

Blinds/Drapes
Refrigerator

Blinds/Drapes
Rods

Ice Trays
Rods

Floor

Shelves/Drawer
Floor

Carpet/Vinyl/Wood
Disposal

Light Fixtures
Light Fixtures

Dishwasher
Doors/Woodwork

Doors/Woodwork
Counter Tops

Locks
Locks

Cabinets
Ceilings

Ceilings
Sink

Electric Outlets
Electrical Outlets

Floor

Smoke Detectors
Garbage Cans

Windows
TV Antenna/Cable

Blinds/Drapes
BATH ROOM

Fireplace

Towel Bars
Cleanliness

Sink & Vanity

Toilet
BEDROOM 1

BEDROOM 2
Tub/Shower

Walls

Walls

Fan (Exhaust)
Windows

Windows
Floor

Blinds/Drapes
Blinds/Drapes

Electric Outlets
Rods

Rods

Light Fixtures
Floor

Floor
Light Fixtures

Light Fixtures
Essential Services
Essential Services

Doors/Woodwork
Doors/Woodwork

Plumbing
Locks

Locks

Heating
Ceilings

Ceilings
Electricity

Electrical Outlets
Electric Outlets

Hot Water
Smoke Detectors

Smoke Detectors
Smoke Detectors

WA-RTG-20 Washington

©2009 NO PORTION of this form may be reproduced without written permission.

www.Rentegration.com      503-933-6437            sales@rentegration.com

STATE SPECIFIC FORMS FOR  
ARIZONA, CALIFORNIA, COLORADO,  
INDIANA, KENTUCKY, NEW JERSEY,  

NEW YORK, OREGON, PENNSYLVANIA,  
TEXAS, UTAH, WASHINGTON & MORE.

Color Standards for National Tenant Network Logo 

• Logos are provided on the CD in all three forms:  
all black, reversed to white, or in PMS 280 Blue/PMS 7543 Gray spot or 4/color applications.  
Please see below for specific use examples.

• No other colors are acceptable for use for the logo.

• No altering of the logo is allowed. If you have a special circumstance that requires something not  
provided on the CD, please call NTN NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS 1.800.228.0989 for assistance. 

• Logos should not be put over a busy background.

BLACK WHITE (with 40% gray circle)

PMS 280/PMS 7543 over colorBlue PMS 280/Gray PMS 7543

UNACCEPTABLE COLOR USAGE

DO NOT put over a busy backgroundDO NOT change the color DO NOT alter in any way

02

Exclusive Industry Partner of:

1. Access - Rentegration.com is a 
web based, multi-user so�ware o�er-
ing cus- tomers 24/7 access to forms 
generation, archives, property man-
agement data- base, basic accounting, 
vendor ordering and other services.

2. Rental and Lease Forms - Unlimit-
ed use of a full line of state speci�c rental 
and lease forms. All Rentegration.com 
forms are created by attorneys and/or 
local rental housing associations.

3. Simplified Accounting - Owners 
and managers can track income and 
ex- pense for each unit, property and 
compa- ny. Perfect for mid and small 
size property managers and indepen-
dent rental own- ers, who neither have 
the need or budget for larger, more ex-
pensive so�ware.

4. Management Database - Rente-
gration.com is an easy to use, database 
driv- en so�ware. Most form �elds are 
auto populated from the database. �e 
mod- ules are all integrated and work 
together. For example, a customer can 
use the rent- roll function to identify 
all delinquencies, apply fees, and cre-
ate eviction forms with a few simple 
clicks of the mouse.

5. Value - Large property manage-
ment companies that use Rentegra-
tion.com for only forms generation 
will save time and money over other 
methods. Mid and small size proper-
ty managers and independent rental 
owners can manage their entire busi-
ness at a fraction of the cost of other 
so�ware and forms.
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State specific rental and lease 
forms available in: 

AK, AZ, CA, CO, DC, DE, FL, GA, IL, 
IN, KS, KY, MA, NC, NJ, NV, NY, OH, 

OR, PA, TX, UT, VA, WA & WV.

Exclusive Industry Partner of 

rentegration.com 503.933.6437 sales@rentegration.com

for prospective residents. When a prospective 
resident shows interest in a Mark-Taylor 
community digitally or over the phone, 
our leasing teams get back to them swiftly, 
prepared with detailed information about the 
community and neighborhood.

The significance of leasing teams’ 
response time cannot be underestimated; 
at times, it can be the differentiating factor 
in a resident’s living choice. We support 
the response process through innovative 
technology that captures, sorts, and pushes 
leads to our team members. 

In addition, our training and development 
team coaches leasing-team members on 
best practices for efficiently responding to 
prospective residents.

2. A WARM WELCOME SETS THE TONE

Creating a place that truly feels like home 
starts the moment that a guest walks through 
the front door. Our leasing teams greet our 
residents and guests as if they have arrived 
at home, even before they choose to live at 
the community. 

A warm smile and standing approach, 
combined with a welcoming statement such 
as, “Good morning and welcome to the 
community. How may I assist you today?” 
sets the tone for the community presentation 
and beyond. 

3. GIVE YOUR GUEST UNDIVIDED 
ATTENTION 

Providing guests with full, undivided 
attention is a simple yet profoundly 
important to-do for leasing teams. In order 
to feel welcomed into your community, 
guests must feel listened to and attended to 

during their visit. 
Use attentive nonverbal behavior – make 

eye contact, remember names, and welcome 
questions, comments, and concerns. 

4. FIT COMMUNITY TO THEIR NEEDS

Leasing must focus on the guest, not just 
the community. It our goal to deliver what 
residents and prospective residents want and 
need in a home. 

To help accomplish this goal, leasing-
team members must ask the right questions 
to personalize their presentation toward the 
guest’s personal preferences.

If a guest works remotely from home, 
we make sure to show them our common 
working spaces. If a guest enjoys exercise, 
we show them our fitness center and tell 
them about our on-site exercise classes. This 
customer-centric mindset is key.

5. SEAL THE DEAL WITH FOLLOW-UP 
Following up is another checkpoint in 

the leasing process that cannot be skipped. 
Guests return to their busy lives after they 
visit your community; a prompt and friendly 
follow-up message is convenient for the guest 
and keeps the community top-of-mind. If the 
guest chooses not to live at the community, it 
is an opportune time to ask for feedback that 
will make you better than yesterday.
Ciera Moraga is the associate manag-
ing director of multifamily investments at 
Mark-Taylor Residential. She provides 
strategic direction for a large portfolio of 
Mark-Taylor luxury communities across 
Arizona. She utilizes her expertise to 
lead her communities to achieve optimal 
operational success, while staying true 
to Mark-Taylor’s exceptional standards 
of service.

Continued from  Page 1

5 Strategies to Enhance 
Your Leasing Process

even be more important.  A friend of mine recently converted 
his 5,000-square-foot custom home in a regular residential 
neighborhood in Phoenix into a short-term rental. In his 
mind, he was already cashing the checks after he listed the 
home on the popular short-term rental sites. But there was a 
big problem: there was no draw for potential renters to come 
to the property, as it wasn’t near any major attractions.  That 
property quickly turned back into his full-time residence, 
having never once been used as a rental.  

Having an attraction or destination near your property 
makes it ripe for transition to short-term.  Whether it is near 
other resort properties, mountain towns, beachside escapes, 
or national parks, having a natural draw for people to come 
to the area instantly makes it an eligible property.  

Obviously, warm places in the winter and cooler places in 
the summer create demand when people are looking for an 
escape.  If you have an extensive portfolio or are just looking 
to purchase your first investment property, make location a 
key component of your research process. 

NEEDS

Depending on the location of your property, the needs 
of your potential renters need to be paramount in your 
conversion decision. I have several properties that are located 
near a cancer-treatment center. When I originally purchased 
those properties, I did not know there would be a severe need 
for this type of property because the treatment center hadn’t 
even been built. 

My curiosity got the best of me when this facility was 
built, and I called to inquire if they ever had patients with 
short-term housing needs. It was after this conversation 
that I decided to convert these units into what they are 
today. Most of those renters in these properties are in town 
for several weeks or months at a time receiving treatment 
for life-threatening illnesses, and insurance companies 
are reimbursing their housing expenses. In this case, my 
short-term rentals cost thousands less than costly overnight 
hospital stays. 

These tenants have very specific needs, whether it be 
accessible facilities or high cleanliness standards. I have 
prepared those properties with those specific needs in mind 

and can market them as such.

In other areas, I have properties that are more vacation-
oriented, with access to golf courses, hiking trails and other 
recreational opportunities. Those homes are equipped to help 
my renters have the best experience while on the property, 
with helpful hints on where to play, where to relax and where 
to eat. 

There is an obvious expense to preparing properties to 
meet the needs of potential short-term renters, but those 
expenses are recouped quickly with satisfied renters who 
rebook and share their experiences with others. 

SATURATION

While it may seem too easy to look at a booming area 
where everyone is converting to short-term rentals and think 
it would be great to ride the same wave, you would be right. 
Markets with a lot of short-term rentals are strong for this 
very reason and should give you the confidence to at least 
try your hand. 

Competition should ignite your creativity, so if you do 
decide to convert your property in a saturated area it is 
critical to find a way to make your property stand out. Maybe 
it’s time to complete those upgrades you’ve been putting off. 
Or you may need to commit some extra marketing dollars 
to make sure your property has that “it” factor that makes it 
more desirable.

If being in a saturated market scares you, maybe you look 
to create a more rural opportunity experience. I have a friend 

that has taken a five-acre rural property and created an “Old 
West” type of experience for their guests, and there is a 
massive waiting list of people who want to spend their time 
and money there.

There is no perfect formula for determining how many is 
too many short-term rentals in an area, but with effort and 
your expert insight you can successfully make the jump. 

A FEW OTHER ITEMS TO CONSIDER: 
Always check with your homeowners association (HOA) 

before you even start down the road to see what the rules are 
in regard to short-term rentals. I’ve heard too many horror 
stories about owners spending time and money to prepare a 
property only to have it shut down by their HOA.  

There is no reason to fear the managing/cleaning/
scheduling of the property. This is the No. 1 thing I hear from 
investors, but it really is a non-factor.  

In short-term, your renter pays the cleaning fee. You just 
need to find a cleaning crew you can depend on. Take their 
bid, add $50.00 to it to pay for toilet paper, paper towels, and 
other disposable goods. 

A well-paid cleaner is more than happy to go the extra mile 
for you when needed.  

While I am not advocating you run out and convert your 
entire portfolio today, I do recommend you run through your 
portfolio to determine which, if any, of your properties are 
ideal for creating a 6x return over what you are getting now. 

It may take a little trial and error to get it right, but with 
considerable returns on the line, now may be your time to 
shine in the short-term rental market. If there were such a 
thing as “instant” housing, short-term rentals would likely 
fall into that category, and – unlike everything else – can 
turn out to be better than the original.  

David Pickron is President of Rent Perfect, a private 
investigator, and fellow landlord who manages several 
short- and long-term rentals.  Subscribe to his weekly 
Rent Perfect Podcast (available on YouTube, Spotify, 
and Apple Podcasts) to stay up to date on the latest 
industry news and for expert tips on how to manage 
your properties.

Short-Term Rentals Can Generate 6x Gains
Continued from Page 1

www.rentegration.com
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The U.S. Department of Justice and the 
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau 
(CFPB) are warning landlords and other 
housing providers about military tenant 
protections when they are providing rental 
housing for military families, according to 
a release.

The Justice Department and CFPB 
have sent a letter to landlords and housing 
providers reminding property owners of the 
important housing protections for military 
tenants, some of whom may have had to 
relocate or make other changes to their 
housing arrangements in response to the 
pandemic.

While military families enjoy the same 
legal protections and privileges afforded 
to all other homeowners and tenants, they 
also have additional housing protections 
under the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act 
(SCRA), which is enforceable by the DOJ 
and servicemembers themselves.

Military tenants have several legal 
protections under the SCRA that are designed 
to enable them to devote their entire energy 
to the national defense. These include, for 
example, a prohibition on foreclosing on 
certain servicemembers’ mortgages without 
court orders, the ability for military families 
to terminate residential leases early, and 
without penalty, upon receipt of military 
orders, and a prohibition on evicting military 
families from their homes without court 
orders.

The Justice Department and CFPB 
also issued a letter to mortgage servicers 
regarding military borrowers who have 
already exited or will be exiting COVID-19 
mortgage forbearance programs in the 
coming weeks and months.

“The Department of Justice takes 
seriously its responsibility to safeguard the 
rights of servicemembers and veterans,” 
wrote Assistant Attorney General Kristen 
Clarke in a release. “While servicemembers 
carry the great burdens of this nation, they 
should not have to worry that their sacrifices 
will result in economic harm to their 
families. Mortgage servicers and landlords 

must ensure that they are in full compliance 
with federal laws intended to protect 
servicemembers and their families during 
military service.”

The letter to mortgage servicers comes 
in response to complaints from military 
families and veterans on a range of potential 
mortgage-servicing violations, including 
inaccurate credit reporting, misleading 
communications to borrowers, and required 
lump-sum payments for reinstating their 
mortgage loans. These complaints are being 
reviewed for compliance by the CFPB with 
the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic 
Security (CARES) Act and other applicable 
requirements.

“The illegal foreclosures of military 
families in the last crisis was one of the 
financial industry’s worst failures,” CFPB 
Director Rohit Chopra said in the release. 
“The CFPB will be closely watching 
mortgage servicers and will hold them 

accountable for illegal tactics perpetrated 
against military families.”

During the COVID-19 pandemic, roughly 
7.6 million homeowners entered forbearance. 
While the majority have resumed their 
regular mortgage payments, approximately 
1.25 million borrowers – many of whom 
are military borrowers – were still in 
forbearance programs that expired at the end 
of 2021. Ensuring that mortgage servicers 
comply with their legal obligations is 
crucial, especially since a decade ago some 
large financial institutions illegally seized 
the homes of military families, sending their 
lives into tailspins. These violations were 
a result of breakdowns in the mortgage-
servicing industry that were severe and 
widespread. The result was numerous 
settlements with regulators, including a $186 
million settlement between DOJ and some of 
the country’s largest mortgage servicers.  

Under the CARES Act and Regulation 

X, servicemembers and veterans have 
the same protections available to all 
mortgage borrowers. These include, for 
example, streamlined COVID hardship 
forbearance options, requirements that 
mortgages receiving a COVID-19 hardship 
forbearance be reported as “current” to 
credit reporting agencies if the loan was 
current before entering forbearance under 
the CARES Act, and requirements in the 
Bureau’s Regulations X and Z for treatment 
of delinquent borrowers and borrowers who 
have applied for loss mitigation.

“The CFPB and DOJ are calling on 
mortgage servicers and landlords to ensure 
that military homeowners and tenants 
are safeguarded during the pandemic and 
benefit equally from the nation’s economic 
recovery,” according to the release.

Landlords Warned on Protections for Military Tenants
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Landlords in Los Angeles cannot increase 
rent on the more than 650,000 occupied 
and rent-stabilized apartments in the city 
despite rising construction-repair costs and 
increasing city fees.

The Los Angeles Times reports that 
number is about three-fourths of all the 
apartments in the city.

Under the rules, landlords are not allowed 
to increase rents for an entire year after the 
expiration of the emergency order signed by 
Mayor Eric Garcetti in March 2020, when 

the policy went into effect.

As of now, no rent hikes will be allowed for 
most L.A. tenants until 2023. And possibly 
beyond, the Los Angeles Times reported.

Landlords in Los Angeles say costs have 
risen sharply due to inflation, for everything 
from  labor and materials for building repairs 
to city fees for trash pickup.

“We have to pay a mortgage and pay 
utilities,” said Ari Chazanas, president of 
Lotus West Properties, which manages 
about 1,000 apartments across the city, to the 
Los Angeles Times. 

“I think there’s a lot of fatigue from people 
like me because it’s been going on for so 
long.”

While Los Angeles rents declined 
substantially at the beginning of the 
pandemic, they are climbing steadily now.

Apartment List reports that L.A. median 
rent for recently leased apartments has 
rebounded to $1,947 a month in November, 
up nearly 15 percent from the low in January 
and eclipsing pre-pandemic levels.

The city’s rent-stabilization rules 
generally apply only to apartments built 

before October 1978.  Normally, landlords 
are allowed to raise rents on existing 
tenants by no more than 3 percent annually, 
depending on inflation.

But the mayor’s emergency order changed 
that, marking the first time in more than four 
decades under the city’s current rent-control 
laws that landlords have been blocked 
completely from increases.

Landlords remain able to charge whatever 
they want for apartments once a tenant 
vacates.

LA Freezes Rents for Occupied Apartments Until 2023
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In the U.S., there are nearly 48.5 million rental 
units. A little over half of these rental units are 
owned by business entities, while the rest are 
owned by individual investors.

There are a lot of good reasons to own rental 
property, including providing a passive income 
source as well as the potential for property value 
appreciation. Many Americans have managed to 
make rental property ownership their full-time job, 
while others might keep a few rental properties as a 
way of making extra income.

If you are considering becoming a landlord, you 
likely have a lot of questions. What regulations do 
landlords need to know? What should I know as a 
landlord in general?

Understanding landlord-tenant laws is essential 
for protecting yourself legally and financially. Here’s 
a brief guide for self-managing landlords regarding 
some of the most important federal and state laws.

THE FAIR HOUSING ACT

The Fair Housing Act is one of the two major 
federal laws that impact all property managers 
and landlords across the country. This is a law that 
prohibits discrimination due to national origin, race, 
religion, color, disability, sex or familial status. This 
law applies to:

• Renting or buying a home
• Seeking housing assistance
• Getting a mortgage
• Engaging in other housing-related activities

This law extends beyond leasing where landlords 
are concerned. It also applies to advertising, 
meaning that it is illegal to market your properties to 
any specific group of people.

FAIR CREDIT REPORTING ACT

The Fair Credit Reporting Act is a law that 
requires landlords to do a number of things when 
running a credit check. These include receiving 
permission from an applicant to run a credit report, 
informing the applicant if their credit report was the 
basis for adverse action or denial, and providing 
specific information regarding the credit reporting 
agency they used.

LEAD PAINT LAW

It is required by landlords under federal law to 
disclose the presence of lead paint. They are not 
required to remove lead paint under federal law, but 
state laws might dictate otherwise. It’s important 
to learn about your state and municipality laws 
regarding lead paint in addition to the federal law.

LAWS ABOUT DISCRIMINATION

Beyond the Federal Fair Housing Act, state 
and local laws might provide additional protection 
beyond the federal law. These might extend 
protections to people based on their sexual 
orientation, age, marital status, political association 
and even hairstyle.

A LEGAL LEASE DOCUMENT

Each state and some municipalities might have 

laws regarding the lease contract. Rental contracts 
must abide by all laws and be legally written. It is 
necessary to indicate tenant names, monthly rental 
rates, and leasing periods clearly.

In some jurisdictions, it is required that certain 
legal disclosures be included in the lease document. 
Working with a lawyer to produce your rental 
contract can help ensure that the lease provides all 
of the required information and doesn’t break any 
federal, state, or local laws.

LAWS ABOUT REQUIRED DISCLOSURES

It is common in many states to require landlords 
to inform tenants about individual landlord policies, 
certain state laws, or specific information about the 
rental. It might be required that this is disclosed 
within the lease itself or in additional documentation.

It’s important to look into your state’s 
requirements about disclosures. However, some 
commonly required disclosures include notice of 
recent deaths, mold, meth contamination, or other 
safety or health hazards.

LAWS ABOUT PROVIDING A SAFE ENVIRONMENT

One important landlord-tenant law has to 
do with the habitability of the rental unit. The 
definition of “safe, habitable condition” might be 
different between states. For this reason, you must 
familiarize yourself with the laws for landlords in 
your location.

Typically, this means that the property cannot 
have serious deficiencies. It also means that 
fixtures, appliances, heating, and plumbing need 
to be in working order. You also cannot rent out a 
property that is infested with pests or insects.

Landlords are usually responsible for dealing 
with infestations even if the outbreak happens after 
the tenant moves in. However, in many states, 
this can be avoided by specifying that the renter is 
responsible for pest control.

LAWS ABOUT MAKING REPAIRS

In the lease agreement, it will be outlined that 
the tenants are responsible for reporting necessary 
repairs. It then becomes the landlord’s responsibility 
to complete the repairs within an appropriate 
amount of time.

If a landlord doesn’t make a repair in a timely 
manner in a way that impacts the safety or health of 
a tenant, a tenant might have the right to withhold 
rent.

LAWS ABOUT SECURITY DEPOSITS

It is common for landlords to require a security 
deposit from the tenant. This is in order to cover the 
costs of any damage the tenant causes or if they 
fail to pay rent. A landlord must refund the security 
deposit unless it is needed to cover the cost of fixing 
property damage or covering default rent payments.

In some states, how the security deposit is kept 
is dictated by the law. It is also typically required 
that an itemized list of deductions must be provided 
to the tenant if the landlord is using some of the 
deposit for these purposes.

The unused portion of the deposit must be 
returned and the itemized statement must be 
provided. If they aren’t, the landlord can face 
financial and legal repercussions.

LAWS ABOUT A RENTERS RIGHT TO PRIVACY

Most landlord-tenant rules and regulations cover 
the right to quiet enjoyment of a tenant. This means 
that it is their right to live on a property undisturbed. 
The landlord must give proper notice before 
entering the rental unit, which is usually 24 to 48 
hours unless there is an emergency.

Landlords can only enter the rental property for 
valid reasons and at a reasonable time of day after 
giving notice.

LANDLORD-TENANT LAWS: ESSENTIAL 
FOR PROTECTING YOURSELF LEGALLY AND 
FINANCIALLY

Without a good understanding of landlord-tenant 
laws, you can find yourself in a mess of legal and 
financial trouble. It’s therefore very important to 
familiarize yourself with the federal, state, and 
local laws regarding the rights of tenants and the 
responsibilities of landlords.

Are you looking for more valuable resources to 
serve as a guide for self-managing landlords? You 
can find more resources specific to your state here.

Please understand that because of the nature 
of the topic, this page has been written in a 
generalized form. Further guidance should be 
sought on the topic being searched by the landlord.

Colorado Realty and Property Management, Inc 
is  an established property management firm that 
represents the Denver, Broomfield, Colorado Springs 
and Fort Collins region with reliability, professionalism, 
and knowledge. We specialize in single-family, resi-
dential homes, duplexes, condominiums, townhomes 
and student rental properties. We are a results-orient-
ed company with the experience, efficient systems, 
cutting-edge technology, and an extensive network of 
staff and vendors that allows us to effectively manage 
properties in a large geographic area like this. Colo-
rado Realty and Property Management, Inc. is one of 
the few property management companies in the Metro 
Denver, Broomfield, Colorado Springs and Fort Collins 
area where the company founder and Managing Bro-
ker holds the prestigious MPM® designation (Master 
Property Manager) awarded by the National Associa-
tion of Residential Property Managers®.

Must-Know Landlord-Tenant Laws
Sponsored Content

https://www.coloradorpm.com
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• biggest drop in the metro. It’s also the most expensive 
city in the Denver metro with a two-bedroom median 
of $2,223.

• Westminster has seen the fastest rent growth in the 
metro, with a year-over-year increase of 17.8 percent. 
The median two-bedroom costs $1,935, while one-
bedrooms go for $1,577.

• Brighton has the least expensive rents in the Denver 
metro, with a two-bedroom median of $1,372; rents 
went down 1.3% over the past month but rose 10.3 
percent over the past year.

COLORADO SPRINGS RENTS ALSO DECLINE

Colorado Springs rents have declined 1.3 percent over the 
past month, the third straight month the city has seen rent 
decreases.

Median rents in Colorado Springs are $1,134 for a one-
bedroom apartment and $1,440 for a two-bedroom.

ACROSS THE STATE 
• Boulder is the most expensive of all Colorado’s major 

cities, with a median two-bedroom rent of $2,017.
• Of the 10 largest Colorado cities that Apartment List 

has data for, all have seen rents rise year-over-year, 
with Boulder experiencing the fastest growth (+19.6 

percent).
• Fort Collins, Westminster, and Denver have all 

experienced year-over-year growth above the state 
average (18.1 percent, 17.8 percent, and 16.8 percent, 
respectively).

Apartment List estimates the median contract rent 
across new leases signed in a given market and 
month, using data from the Census Bureau’s American 
Community Survey. Growth rates are calculated us-
ing a same-unit analysis similar to Case-Shiller’s ap-
proach, comparing only units for which they observe 
transactions in multiple time periods to provide an ac-
curate picture of rent growth that controls for composi-
tional changes in the available inventory.

Continued from Page 1

Denver, Colorado Springs Rents Down Over Past Month

What’s Ahead for Multifamily After Record ’21?
By JoHn R. tRiPlett

Multifamily rent growth had a record year 
in 2021, with many factors contributing to 
the unprecedented growth that led to the 
average asking rent growing by $190 during 
the year, according to Yardi Matrix.

Expectations for 2022 continue strong for 
multifamily but not at the level of 2021, as 
rents cooled near the end of the year.

“The multifamily market closed the book 
on 2021 with strong performance, a good 
end to a year that featured robust demand 
and record annual rent growth. Although 
a repeat of 2021 is not likely, many of the 
trends that led to the stellar performance 
remain intact,” Yardi Matrix writes in the 
report.

HIGHLIGHTS OF THE REPORT:
• “U.S. multifamily rents rose modestly 

in December, increasing by $2 to a 
record $1,594, closing the book on an 
extraordinary year in which asking 
rents rose by 13.5 percent year-
over-year. Rent growth in 2021 was 
more than double any previous year 
recorded by Matrix. 

• “Although we expect rent growth 
to decelerate in 2022, it should be a 
strong year nonetheless by historical 
standards, closer to the 5 percent 
annual increases recorded in the 
middle of the past decade. Demand 

for apartments remains robust, and 
the national occupancy rate has been 
at or near record highs for the last six 
months.

• “Single-family rentals also remain 
in high demand, with the national 
occupancy rate up 0.4 percent year-
over-year through December. Single-
family rental asking rents rose 13.8 
percent in 2021,” the report says.

The report says the economy should 
remain strong based on higher wages, the 
continued opening up of the economy, easing 

of supply-chain issues and the wealth built 
up by some consumers during the pandemic.

At the same time, inflation and a new 
wave of COVID-19 may keep the growth to 
a moderate level.

“Consumers’ financial health should 
continue to feed growth of new households, 
while the rapid increase in home prices will 
funnel much of that demand to multifamily 
and single-family rentals,” the report says.

“The pandemic continues to affect 
commerce and travel, and the future of 

migration remains unknown, but clearly the 
shift to the South and West will endure.”

Yardi Matrix researches and reports on 
multifamily, office and self-storage prop-
erties across the United States, serving 
the needs of a variety of industry pro-
fessionals. Yardi Matrix Multifamily pro-
vides accurate data on 18+ million units, 
covering more than 90 percent of the 
U.S. population. Contact the company 
at (480) 663-1149.

The go-to periodical for property management 
professionals and multifamily investors doing  

business in the Rocky Mountain Region
To advertise, call VP/Sales Terry Hokenson at 480-720-4385

or email him at Terry@RentalHousingJournal.com
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Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 
30 percent of all apartment jobs in the fourth quarter of 2021, 
according to the National Apartment Association.

Robust apartment demand led to only an 0.7 percentage 
points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-
fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage 
points, signally that companies have decided to hire vendors 
due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates.

In fourth quarter 2021 edition of NAAEI’s Apartment 

Jobs Snapshot, apartment job listings comprised nearly 37.0 
percent of available real estate positions during the fourth 
quarter of 2021, well above the five-year average of 33.1%.

“Amid the Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 
declined compared to the fourth quarter of 2020. The 
downward shift could represent the fact that companies are 
delaying the hiring process to reduce risk,” the report said.

“Yet, healthy occupancy levels and rent growth during 
the quarter resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to RealPage, 
occupancy rates stood at 97.4 percent and average effective 

rent soared to $1,629.

Dallas; Los Angeles; Seattle; Washington, D.C.; and 
Denver ranked highest in concentration of apartment job 
availabilities. 

Demand for student housing property management 
professionals was greatest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, 
College Station, and Houston.  

NAAEI’s mission is to provide broad-based education, 
training and recruitment programs that attract, nurture 
and retain high-quality professionals and develop to-
morrow’s apartment industry leaders.

Property Management Jobs in High Demand

Bremerton, WA
Burlington, NC
Fayetteville, AR
Daphne, AL
Waterbury, CT

3.1

Total Q4 Job Postings in Apartment Industry (% of Real Estate Sector)

Leasing
25.8%30.0% 23.0%

Top MSAs* (As a percent of all U.S. Apartment Jobs)

MaintenanceProperty
Management

Apartment Jobs
Snapshot

Q4 2021

Summary:
During Q4 2021, 36.7% of available real estate jobs in 

the U.S. were in the apartment sector. Amid the 
Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 

declined compared to Q4 2020. The downward shift 
could represent the fact that companies are delaying 

the hiring process to reduce risk. Yet, healthy 
occupancy levels and rent growth during the quarter 

resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to 
RealPage, occupancy rates stood at 97.4% and 

average e�ective rent soared to $1,629. 

Summary: 
Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 30.0% of all apartment jobs. Robust apartment demand led to an 0.7 percentage 

points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage points, signally that 
companies have decided to hire vendors due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates. 
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Job Postings by Major Category (As a percent of all Apartment Jobs)

Q4 2021 Q4 2020

December 2021: % Apartment Jobs 
of Total Real Estate Jobs 
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Summary:
Dallas, Los Angeles, Seattle, Washington, D.C and Denver ranked highest for markets with the greatest concentration of apartment job openings. 

RealPage reported that Dallas led the nation in apartment demand in 2021, accounting for 7.4% of total absorption in the U.S. 

Summary:
In the month of December, Raleigh, Denver, Seattle, Virginia Beach and 
Houston had the highest concentration of available apartment jobs as 

measured against the entire real estate sector. According to REIS, Raleigh 
ranked highest for year-over-year vacancy point change in Q4 2021, 

posting a 2.5% decline in vacancy. Denver apartments saw an impressive 
15.5% increase in e�ective rent during November which in turn granted 

companies the resources to hire more sta�.

Student Housing Job Postings**
(% of all student job postings)

Top Cities** 
(12 months ending December 31, 2021)

Austin, TX    3.6%
Columbus, OH   2.7%
Gainesville, FL   2.7% 
College Station, TX   2.2%
Houston, TX     2.0%

Summary:
During the 12 months ending December 31, 2021, demand for student housing 

personnel was highest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, College Station and 
Houston. Leasing consultants, property managers and maintenance technicians 

were all in highest demand during 2021, each making up 6.5% percent of all 
student housing job postings. Yardi Matrix reported that preleasing for fall 2021 
outperformed 2019. Annual rent growth is also nearing pre-pandemic levels, at 

2.2% as of December, just below 2019 levels of 2.4% rent growth.

Competing Sectors (Highest Location Quotients)*** 

Summary:
The apartment sector often competes with the hospitality and retail sectors for personnel with similar experience and skills. Customer service, communication, 
and organizational skills were among the most desired skills across all three sectors. Restaurants and hotels saw the largest number of jobs added in Decem-
ber. Leisure and hospitality added 53,000 jobs, food services and drinking places accounted for 43,000 of those job gains.   

Common Skills (Percent of Jobs Requiring Skill)
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50.1%
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Top Student Housing Job Titles
Leasing Consultant  6.5%
Property Manager   6.5%
Maintenance Technician  6.5%
Asst. Property Manager  5.4% 
Maintenance Supervisor  4.8%
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Sources:  :  NAA Research; RealPage, REIS, Yardi Matrix, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Burning Glass Technologies; 
Greystar student housing job postings as of January 13, 2022 

    * MSAs with 100 or more            
       apartment job postings.
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  ** Cities with 70 or more job postings *** Location quotients show how concentrated demand is within a particular geography. US-wide average demand equals 1.0; 
      an LQ of 1.2, for example, indicates 20% higher demand than the US average (or 1.2 times the US concentration)
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Summary:
During Q4 2021, 36.7% of available real estate jobs in 

the U.S. were in the apartment sector. Amid the 
Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 

declined compared to Q4 2020. The downward shift 
could represent the fact that companies are delaying 

the hiring process to reduce risk. Yet, healthy 
occupancy levels and rent growth during the quarter 

resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to 
RealPage, occupancy rates stood at 97.4% and 

average e�ective rent soared to $1,629. 

Summary: 
Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 30.0% of all apartment jobs. Robust apartment demand led to an 0.7 percentage 

points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage points, signally that 
companies have decided to hire vendors due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates. 
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Summary:
Dallas, Los Angeles, Seattle, Washington, D.C and Denver ranked highest for markets with the greatest concentration of apartment job openings. 

RealPage reported that Dallas led the nation in apartment demand in 2021, accounting for 7.4% of total absorption in the U.S. 

Summary:
In the month of December, Raleigh, Denver, Seattle, Virginia Beach and 
Houston had the highest concentration of available apartment jobs as 

measured against the entire real estate sector. According to REIS, Raleigh 
ranked highest for year-over-year vacancy point change in Q4 2021, 

posting a 2.5% decline in vacancy. Denver apartments saw an impressive 
15.5% increase in e�ective rent during November which in turn granted 

companies the resources to hire more sta�.

Student Housing Job Postings**
(% of all student job postings)

Top Cities** 
(12 months ending December 31, 2021)

Austin, TX    3.6%
Columbus, OH   2.7%
Gainesville, FL   2.7% 
College Station, TX   2.2%
Houston, TX     2.0%

Summary:
During the 12 months ending December 31, 2021, demand for student housing 

personnel was highest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, College Station and 
Houston. Leasing consultants, property managers and maintenance technicians 

were all in highest demand during 2021, each making up 6.5% percent of all 
student housing job postings. Yardi Matrix reported that preleasing for fall 2021 
outperformed 2019. Annual rent growth is also nearing pre-pandemic levels, at 

2.2% as of December, just below 2019 levels of 2.4% rent growth.

Competing Sectors (Highest Location Quotients)*** 

Summary:
The apartment sector often competes with the hospitality and retail sectors for personnel with similar experience and skills. Customer service, communication, 
and organizational skills were among the most desired skills across all three sectors. Restaurants and hotels saw the largest number of jobs added in Decem-
ber. Leisure and hospitality added 53,000 jobs, food services and drinking places accounted for 43,000 of those job gains.   

Common Skills (Percent of Jobs Requiring Skill)
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Sources:  :  NAA Research; RealPage, REIS, Yardi Matrix, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Burning Glass Technologies; 
Greystar student housing job postings as of January 13, 2022 
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  ** Cities with 70 or more job postings *** Location quotients show how concentrated demand is within a particular geography. US-wide average demand equals 1.0; 
      an LQ of 1.2, for example, indicates 20% higher demand than the US average (or 1.2 times the US concentration)

Bremerton, WA
Burlington, NC
Fayetteville, AR
Daphne, AL
Waterbury, CT

3.1

Total Q4 Job Postings in Apartment Industry (% of Real Estate Sector)

Leasing
25.8%30.0% 23.0%

Top MSAs* (As a percent of all U.S. Apartment Jobs)

MaintenanceProperty
Management

Apartment Jobs
Snapshot

Q4 2021

Summary:
During Q4 2021, 36.7% of available real estate jobs in 

the U.S. were in the apartment sector. Amid the 
Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 

declined compared to Q4 2020. The downward shift 
could represent the fact that companies are delaying 

the hiring process to reduce risk. Yet, healthy 
occupancy levels and rent growth during the quarter 

resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to 
RealPage, occupancy rates stood at 97.4% and 

average e�ective rent soared to $1,629. 

Summary: 
Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 30.0% of all apartment jobs. Robust apartment demand led to an 0.7 percentage 

points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage points, signally that 
companies have decided to hire vendors due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates. 
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Job Postings by Major Category (As a percent of all Apartment Jobs)

Q4 2021 Q4 2020

December 2021: % Apartment Jobs 
of Total Real Estate Jobs 
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Summary:
Dallas, Los Angeles, Seattle, Washington, D.C and Denver ranked highest for markets with the greatest concentration of apartment job openings. 

RealPage reported that Dallas led the nation in apartment demand in 2021, accounting for 7.4% of total absorption in the U.S. 

Summary:
In the month of December, Raleigh, Denver, Seattle, Virginia Beach and 
Houston had the highest concentration of available apartment jobs as 

measured against the entire real estate sector. According to REIS, Raleigh 
ranked highest for year-over-year vacancy point change in Q4 2021, 

posting a 2.5% decline in vacancy. Denver apartments saw an impressive 
15.5% increase in e�ective rent during November which in turn granted 

companies the resources to hire more sta�.

Student Housing Job Postings**
(% of all student job postings)

Top Cities** 
(12 months ending December 31, 2021)

Austin, TX    3.6%
Columbus, OH   2.7%
Gainesville, FL   2.7% 
College Station, TX   2.2%
Houston, TX     2.0%

Summary:
During the 12 months ending December 31, 2021, demand for student housing 

personnel was highest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, College Station and 
Houston. Leasing consultants, property managers and maintenance technicians 

were all in highest demand during 2021, each making up 6.5% percent of all 
student housing job postings. Yardi Matrix reported that preleasing for fall 2021 
outperformed 2019. Annual rent growth is also nearing pre-pandemic levels, at 

2.2% as of December, just below 2019 levels of 2.4% rent growth.

Competing Sectors (Highest Location Quotients)*** 

Summary:
The apartment sector often competes with the hospitality and retail sectors for personnel with similar experience and skills. Customer service, communication, 
and organizational skills were among the most desired skills across all three sectors. Restaurants and hotels saw the largest number of jobs added in Decem-
ber. Leisure and hospitality added 53,000 jobs, food services and drinking places accounted for 43,000 of those job gains.   

Common Skills (Percent of Jobs Requiring Skill)
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53.3%

54.6%

51.9%

50.1%
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Leasing Consultant  6.5%
Property Manager   6.5%
Maintenance Technician  6.5%
Asst. Property Manager  5.4% 
Maintenance Supervisor  4.8%

Apartments Retail Trade Hospitality
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Sources:  :  NAA Research; RealPage, REIS, Yardi Matrix, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Burning Glass Technologies; 
Greystar student housing job postings as of January 13, 2022 

    * MSAs with 100 or more            
       apartment job postings.
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  ** Cities with 70 or more job postings *** Location quotients show how concentrated demand is within a particular geography. US-wide average demand equals 1.0; 
      an LQ of 1.2, for example, indicates 20% higher demand than the US average (or 1.2 times the US concentration)
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Summary:
During Q4 2021, 36.7% of available real estate jobs in 

the U.S. were in the apartment sector. Amid the 
Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 

declined compared to Q4 2020. The downward shift 
could represent the fact that companies are delaying 

the hiring process to reduce risk. Yet, healthy 
occupancy levels and rent growth during the quarter 

resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to 
RealPage, occupancy rates stood at 97.4% and 

average e�ective rent soared to $1,629. 

Summary: 
Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 30.0% of all apartment jobs. Robust apartment demand led to an 0.7 percentage 

points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage points, signally that 
companies have decided to hire vendors due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates. 
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Job Postings by Major Category (As a percent of all Apartment Jobs)

Q4 2021 Q4 2020

December 2021: % Apartment Jobs 
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Summary:
Dallas, Los Angeles, Seattle, Washington, D.C and Denver ranked highest for markets with the greatest concentration of apartment job openings. 

RealPage reported that Dallas led the nation in apartment demand in 2021, accounting for 7.4% of total absorption in the U.S. 

Summary:
In the month of December, Raleigh, Denver, Seattle, Virginia Beach and 
Houston had the highest concentration of available apartment jobs as 

measured against the entire real estate sector. According to REIS, Raleigh 
ranked highest for year-over-year vacancy point change in Q4 2021, 

posting a 2.5% decline in vacancy. Denver apartments saw an impressive 
15.5% increase in e�ective rent during November which in turn granted 

companies the resources to hire more sta�.

Student Housing Job Postings**
(% of all student job postings)

Top Cities** 
(12 months ending December 31, 2021)

Austin, TX    3.6%
Columbus, OH   2.7%
Gainesville, FL   2.7% 
College Station, TX   2.2%
Houston, TX     2.0%

Summary:
During the 12 months ending December 31, 2021, demand for student housing 

personnel was highest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, College Station and 
Houston. Leasing consultants, property managers and maintenance technicians 

were all in highest demand during 2021, each making up 6.5% percent of all 
student housing job postings. Yardi Matrix reported that preleasing for fall 2021 
outperformed 2019. Annual rent growth is also nearing pre-pandemic levels, at 

2.2% as of December, just below 2019 levels of 2.4% rent growth.

Competing Sectors (Highest Location Quotients)*** 

Summary:
The apartment sector often competes with the hospitality and retail sectors for personnel with similar experience and skills. Customer service, communication, 
and organizational skills were among the most desired skills across all three sectors. Restaurants and hotels saw the largest number of jobs added in Decem-
ber. Leisure and hospitality added 53,000 jobs, food services and drinking places accounted for 43,000 of those job gains.   

Common Skills (Percent of Jobs Requiring Skill)
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  ** Cities with 70 or more job postings *** Location quotients show how concentrated demand is within a particular geography. US-wide average demand equals 1.0; 
      an LQ of 1.2, for example, indicates 20% higher demand than the US average (or 1.2 times the US concentration)
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Summary:
During Q4 2021, 36.7% of available real estate jobs in 

the U.S. were in the apartment sector. Amid the 
Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 

declined compared to Q4 2020. The downward shift 
could represent the fact that companies are delaying 

the hiring process to reduce risk. Yet, healthy 
occupancy levels and rent growth during the quarter 

resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to 
RealPage, occupancy rates stood at 97.4% and 

average e�ective rent soared to $1,629. 

Summary: 
Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 30.0% of all apartment jobs. Robust apartment demand led to an 0.7 percentage 

points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage points, signally that 
companies have decided to hire vendors due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates. 
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Summary:
Dallas, Los Angeles, Seattle, Washington, D.C and Denver ranked highest for markets with the greatest concentration of apartment job openings. 

RealPage reported that Dallas led the nation in apartment demand in 2021, accounting for 7.4% of total absorption in the U.S. 

Summary:
In the month of December, Raleigh, Denver, Seattle, Virginia Beach and 
Houston had the highest concentration of available apartment jobs as 

measured against the entire real estate sector. According to REIS, Raleigh 
ranked highest for year-over-year vacancy point change in Q4 2021, 

posting a 2.5% decline in vacancy. Denver apartments saw an impressive 
15.5% increase in e�ective rent during November which in turn granted 

companies the resources to hire more sta�.

Student Housing Job Postings**
(% of all student job postings)

Top Cities** 
(12 months ending December 31, 2021)

Austin, TX    3.6%
Columbus, OH   2.7%
Gainesville, FL   2.7% 
College Station, TX   2.2%
Houston, TX     2.0%

Summary:
During the 12 months ending December 31, 2021, demand for student housing 

personnel was highest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, College Station and 
Houston. Leasing consultants, property managers and maintenance technicians 

were all in highest demand during 2021, each making up 6.5% percent of all 
student housing job postings. Yardi Matrix reported that preleasing for fall 2021 
outperformed 2019. Annual rent growth is also nearing pre-pandemic levels, at 

2.2% as of December, just below 2019 levels of 2.4% rent growth.

Competing Sectors (Highest Location Quotients)*** 

Summary:
The apartment sector often competes with the hospitality and retail sectors for personnel with similar experience and skills. Customer service, communication, 
and organizational skills were among the most desired skills across all three sectors. Restaurants and hotels saw the largest number of jobs added in Decem-
ber. Leisure and hospitality added 53,000 jobs, food services and drinking places accounted for 43,000 of those job gains.   

Common Skills (Percent of Jobs Requiring Skill)
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Summary:
During Q4 2021, 36.7% of available real estate jobs in 

the U.S. were in the apartment sector. Amid the 
Omicron variant surge apartment job postings 

declined compared to Q4 2020. The downward shift 
could represent the fact that companies are delaying 

the hiring process to reduce risk. Yet, healthy 
occupancy levels and rent growth during the quarter 

resulted in job postings exceeding the five-year 
average by 3.6 percentage points. According to 
RealPage, occupancy rates stood at 97.4% and 

average e�ective rent soared to $1,629. 

Summary: 
Job postings for skilled property managers accounted for 30.0% of all apartment jobs. Robust apartment demand led to an 0.7 percentage 

points increase in leasing job postings. In contrast, hard-to-fill maintenance jobs significantly declined by 2.2 percentage points, signally that 
companies have decided to hire vendors due to maintenance talent shortages and high turnover rates. 

 

Q4 2021:   36.7%  
Q4 2020:  39.0%  

Job Postings by Major Category (As a percent of all Apartment Jobs)

Q4 2021 Q4 2020

December 2021: % Apartment Jobs 
of Total Real Estate Jobs 

Raleigh

Denver

Seattle

Virginia Beach

Houston

Summary:
Dallas, Los Angeles, Seattle, Washington, D.C and Denver ranked highest for markets with the greatest concentration of apartment job openings. 

RealPage reported that Dallas led the nation in apartment demand in 2021, accounting for 7.4% of total absorption in the U.S. 

Summary:
In the month of December, Raleigh, Denver, Seattle, Virginia Beach and 
Houston had the highest concentration of available apartment jobs as 

measured against the entire real estate sector. According to REIS, Raleigh 
ranked highest for year-over-year vacancy point change in Q4 2021, 

posting a 2.5% decline in vacancy. Denver apartments saw an impressive 
15.5% increase in e�ective rent during November which in turn granted 

companies the resources to hire more sta�.

Student Housing Job Postings**
(% of all student job postings)

Top Cities** 
(12 months ending December 31, 2021)

Austin, TX    3.6%
Columbus, OH   2.7%
Gainesville, FL   2.7% 
College Station, TX   2.2%
Houston, TX     2.0%

Summary:
During the 12 months ending December 31, 2021, demand for student housing 

personnel was highest in Austin, Columbus, Gainesville, College Station and 
Houston. Leasing consultants, property managers and maintenance technicians 

were all in highest demand during 2021, each making up 6.5% percent of all 
student housing job postings. Yardi Matrix reported that preleasing for fall 2021 
outperformed 2019. Annual rent growth is also nearing pre-pandemic levels, at 

2.2% as of December, just below 2019 levels of 2.4% rent growth.

Competing Sectors (Highest Location Quotients)*** 

Summary:
The apartment sector often competes with the hospitality and retail sectors for personnel with similar experience and skills. Customer service, communication, 
and organizational skills were among the most desired skills across all three sectors. Restaurants and hotels saw the largest number of jobs added in Decem-
ber. Leisure and hospitality added 53,000 jobs, food services and drinking places accounted for 43,000 of those job gains.   

Common Skills (Percent of Jobs Requiring Skill)

52.2%

53.3%

54.6%

51.9%

50.1%

33.1% 2015-2020 Average:    

Q4 2021 Q4 2020
Dallas 5.1%
Los Angeles 4.6%

3.8%Seattle

3.5%
Denver 3.4%

Dallas 5.4%
Los Angeles 4.5%
Washington, D.C. 3.3%
Seattle 3.3%
Miami 3.1%

Top Student Housing Job Titles
Leasing Consultant  6.5%
Property Manager   6.5%
Maintenance Technician  6.5%
Asst. Property Manager  5.4% 
Maintenance Supervisor  4.8%

Apartments Retail Trade Hospitality

Seattle
Denver
Miami
Houston
Dallas

2.4 Napa, CA
Naples, FL
Las Vegas
New Orleans
Orlando

2.9

Apartments Retail Trade Hospitality
Specialized Skills
Customer Service
Sales
Scheduling

Baseline Skills
Communication Skills
Organizational Skills
Detail-Oriented
Teamwork/Collaboration

 27.3%
 15.0%
 19.7%

42.5%
 37.7%
 22.1%

 24.9%
 8.7%
 19.5%

 38.7%
 27.5%
 17.9%
 15.2%

 40.3%
 23.9%
 13.8%
 18.4%

 33.0%
 20.6%
 13.2%
 26.8%

Leasing
28.0%29.5% 22.3%

MaintenanceProperty
Management

Washington, D.C.

Sources:  :  NAA Research; RealPage, REIS, Yardi Matrix, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Burning Glass Technologies; 
Greystar student housing job postings as of January 13, 2022 

    * MSAs with 100 or more            
       apartment job postings.

.

  ** Cities with 70 or more job postings *** Location quotients show how concentrated demand is within a particular geography. US-wide average demand equals 1.0; 
      an LQ of 1.2, for example, indicates 20% higher demand than the US average (or 1.2 times the US concentration)
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